## HOUSE RESOLUTION No. 6017

A RESOLUTION supporting American Armed Forces and President Bush in their efforts to defend the United States against Saddam Hussein and the Iraqi regime as part of the war on terrorism.

WHEREAS, The dictatorship of Iraq has continued to develop weapons of mass destruction in violation of United Nations Security Council Resolution 1441; and

WHEREAS, The dictator of Iraq, Saddam Hussein, has demonstrated a willingness to use weapons of mass destruction against neighboring nations and has used such weapons against the citizens of Iraq; and

WHEREAS, Saddam Hussein terrorizes peace and stabilization of the Middle East and the global economy with the threat to use weapons of mass destruction; and

WHEREAS, Saddam Hussein has supported acts of terrorism that imperil not only our people, but our way of life — our freedom; and

WHEREAS, Our forefathers fought for the freedom that we now must protect from Saddam Hussein, and his Iraqi regime, whose world is circumscribed by bigotry and persecution, resentment and oppression, hatred and death; and

WHEREAS, During this time of military conflict, it is imperative that our country show a resolve that is unified and absolute in support of the President and the men and women of America's armed forces who provide the blanket of security under which we live our lives: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Kansas: That we express our support for President George W. Bush, the President's Cabinet, and the men and women of the United States armed forces for their courage and resolve to remove Saddam Hussein from power.

I	hereb	by certify	that the abo	ve Reso	OLUTION	originated	in the	HOUSE,	and
W	as ad	opted by	that body			O			

<del></del>
 Speaker of the House.
 Chief Clerk of the House.